
Law Society 
of Saskatchewan

CA NADA )
)

PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN )
)

TO WI T )

IN THE MATTER OF THE LEGAL PROFESSION ACT, 1990 

AND IN THE MATTER OF DOUGLAS HEINRICKS, Q.C., 
A LAWYER OF SWIFT CURRENT, SASKATCHEWAN 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

TO: DOUGLAS HEINRICKS, Q.C. 

Pursuant to Rule 1124 the Chairperson of the Hearing Committee has appointed the following
as the date, time and place for the hearing into the complaint against you as attached. 

Via Conference Call: Thursday, May 14, 2020 commencing at 10:00 a.m., 
at the office of the Law Society of Saskatchewan, 
located at 1100-2002 Victoria Avenue, Regina, Sk. 
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Pursuant to Rule 1127(3) should you fail to attel)d-·at/lhe above notect time and place, the
Hearing may proceed in your absence upon pr9ofof service of this notice.·

DATED at the City of Regina, in the Provioci� :f Saskatchewan, this '1, · day of May, 2020.
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JamescKorp-an,' Q.C. / � (_. -� Chairp,�rson of the H�aring Committee
Law �:rociety of Sas .. katchewan 

Attachment (Copy of Formal Complaint) / 
/' 
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PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN 
T O  W I T  

IN THE MATTER OF THE LEGAL PROFESSION ACT, 1990 
AND IN THE MATTER OF DOUGLAS HEINRICK$, Q.C., 

A LAWYER OF SWIFT CURRENT, SASKATCHEWAN 

Formal Complaint 

I, JENNA KRAUSHAAR, of the City of Regina, in the Province of Saskatchewan, 
Professional Responsibility Counsel for the Law Society of Saskatchewan, do hereby 
certify that Leslie Belloc-Pinder, Q.C., Chair of the Discipline Committee of the Benchers 
of the Law Society of Saskatchewan, has appointed a Hearing Committee pursuant to 
Section 47(1) of The Legal Profession Act, 1990, comprised of James Korpan, Q.C., as 
Chair, Lynda Kushnir Pekrul and Ronni Nordal to hear and determine a Formal 
Complaint set out by the Conduct Investigation Committee pursuant to Section 46(1) of 
The Legal Profession Act, 1990, against Douglas Heinricks, Q.C., a lawyer and a 
member of the Law Society of Saskatchewan, carrying on the practice of law at all of the 
relevant times in the City of Swift Current, in the Province of Saskatchewan, as follows: 

THAT DOUGLAS HEINRICKS, Q.C., of the City of Swift Current, in the Province of 
Saskatchewan is guilty of conduct unbecoming a lawyer in that he: 

1. did accept cash in an aggregate amount of $13,000.00 in respect of one
transaction, contrary to Law Society of Saskatchewan Rule 909.

DATED at the City of Regina, in the Province of Saskatchewan, this d_ day of 
October, 2019. 
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